
 Junior Women 

Rank

1 Chalm Davey Waikato 94.1 113.6 133.2 151.5 171.7 191.0 211.6 230.8

46.9 9.7 9.7 7.7 9.7 9.9 10.0 10.0

47.2 9.8 9.9 10.6 10.5 9.4 10.6 9.2

2 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 95.8 115.3 133.2 152.2 171.8 189.8 210.3 228.0

48.4 8.9 8.5 10.1 9.9 7.7 10.6 9.4

47.4 10.6 9.4 8.9 9.7 10.3 9.9 8.3

3 Jessica Riddle Waikato 92.6 111.3 129.0 148.5 165.9 185.1 204.9 214.9

48.9 9.5 9.3 9.8 8.7 8.7 10.0 10.0

43.7 9.2 8.4 9.7 8.7 10.5 9.8

Integer

1 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 95.2 98.1 97.0 100.0 390.3 QF 372

2 Jessica Riddle Waikato 96.5 94.9 96.3 97.6 385.3 QF 366

3 Chalm Davey Waikato 96.5 96.1 96.3 94.9 383.8 QF 366

 Women

1 Bronwyn Shields Wellington 100.5 120.3 140.6 160.5 180.0 201.0 220.8 241.8

49.2 10.2 10.5 10.3 9.0 10.5 9.4 10.7

51.3 9.6 9.8 9.6 10.5 10.5 10.4 10.3

2 Helen Freiman Manawatu 87.6 108.6 127.4 146.6 166.4 185.8 203.5 224.0

37.4 10.6 9.5 9.6 9.3 9.1 8.0 10.7

50.2 10.4 9.3 9.6 10.5 10.3 9.7 9.8

3 Kelly Burdon Wellington 93.6 111.1 129.4 144.9 165.1 183.3 201.8

46.5 7.9 8.9 8.0 10.1 9.2 9.9

47.1 9.6 9.4 7.5 10.1 9.0 8.6

4 Kirsten Birrell Hawkes Bay 94.1 112.8 124.2 143.9 163.2 182.3

47.7 9.4 2.5 9.2 10.1 9.5

46.4 9.3 8.9 10.5 9.2 9.6

Integer

1 Helen Freiman Manawatu 101.3 101.2 101.2 97.8 401.5 QF 383

2 Bronwyn Shields Wellington 99.5 99.6 97.7 99.1 395.9 QF 379

3 Kelly Burdon Wellington 92.9 92.3 97.4 98.0 380.6 QF 363

4 Kirsten Birrell Hawkes Bay 93.2 91.0 94.8 86.6 365.6 QF 349

5 Julie Wills Auckland 89.9 90.1 87.0 92.6 359.6 342

2017 TSNZ National Air Rifle Championship



 Men

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 100.7 121.2 142.2 162.6 181.1 201.0 221.2 241.3

51.3 9.7 10.6 10.5 10.0 10.1 9.9 10.1

49.4 10.8 10.4 9.9 8.5 9.8 10.3 10.0

2 Rod Hill Waikato 116.4 136.9 156.0 176.2 195.4 216.1 234.0

48.7 10.0 10.4 10.3 10.1 9.7 10.3 10.0

47.2 10.5 10.1 8.8 10.1 9.5 10.4 7.9

3 Nick Dyde Auckland 97.8 117.3 137.7 158.0 176.2 194.0 213.1

48.1 9.3 9.7 10.5 8.8 8.7 10.1

49.7 10.2 10.7 9.8 9.4 9.1 9.0

4 Rory McLeod Waikato 93.4 113.8 133.9 154.5 173.2 192.8

46.7 10.2 10.5 10.3 8.8 9.5

46.7 10.2 9.6 10.3 9.9 10.1

5 Ian McFetridge Waikato 93.7 110.7 128.6 145.6 165.1

47.3 9.8 8.3 7.3 10.2

46.4 7.2 9.6 9.7 9.3

6 Matthew Little Christchurch 84.2 102.8 122.0 140.5

41.6 10.2 9.8 8.6

42.6 8.4 9.4 9.9

Integer

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 102.1 102.9 101.9 98.7 100.5 101.3 607.4 QF 581

2 Rory McLeod Waikato 102.1 102.1 100.5 102.6 98.5 101.3 607.1 QF 581

3 Rod Hill Waikato 99.7 99.9 94.1 102.5 98.6 101.3 596.1 QF 566

4 Nick Dyde Auckland 97.8 100.1 99.8 97.6 99.3 93.4 588.0 QF 560

5 Ian McFetridge Waikato 94.7 94.4 93.9 95.2 92.3 92.0 562.5 QF 536

6 Matthew Little Christchurch 94.7 84.8 87.3 91.2 91.6 88.6 538.2 QF 515

 R4 Standing SH2 Training Match

Integer

Grant Sharman Auckland 103.6 103.8 103.0 104.9 103.9 105.1 624.3 595

 R5 Prone SH2 Training Match

Integer

Grant Sharman Auckland 103.1 105.2 104.9 104.8 106.1 105.2 629.3 597

2017 TSNZ National Air Rifle Championship



50m Rifle 3 positions      Men    2 shots/diagram Kneeling Prone Standing TOTAL

1 202 Bennett  Owen Waikato 369 394 380 1143 (CWG MQS)
2 203 McLeod  Rory Waikato 374 393 366 1133
3 206 Irvine  Ian Timaru 377 392 353 1122
4 205 Black  Adrian Christchurch 378 389 353 1120

50m Rifle 3 positions     Women      2 shots/dia

1 407 MacKenzie  Jenna Southland 193 197 189 579 (CWG MQS)
2 402 Johnston  Sally Mana 183 196 182 561
3 406 Black  Sarah Canterbury 177 196 181 554
4 405 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 172 194 184 550
5 403 Wren  Denva Christchurch 180 199 165 544

2017 Nationals - CHRISTCHURCH

Individual 3 Position - 22 February 2017



A GRADE TOTAL
(WHOLE)
(SCORE)

1 105 Wren  Denva Christchurch 103.0 101.1 100.2 304.3 290
2 107 Green  David Manawatu 101.2 100.9 101.1 303.2 289
3 100 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 100.4 98.5 100.4 299.3 286
4 102 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 99.6 99.1 97.4 296.1 283
5 103 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 98.4 97.7 97.2 293.3 280
6 104 Archer  Allison Waikato 98.6 94.7 99.3 292.6 277
7 101 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 95.2 97.1 97.4 289.7 279
8 106 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 100.3 88.1 98.1 286.5 273

B GRADE
1 208 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 95.0 100.1 100.5 295.6 282
2 202 Vincent  Sam Canterbury 97.7 101.0 95.8 294.5 282
3 209 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.8 94.2 100.3 294.3 283
4 203 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 99.8 97.8 94.4 292.0 279
5 200 Williamson  Roddy Canterbury 98.2 94.9 97.3 290.4 276
6 207 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 96.6 95.5 97.6 289.7 276
7 206 Pottinger  Adam Canterbury 98.6 92.0 95.1 285.7 272
8 204 Shepherd  John Southland 92.9 92.0 95.9 280.8 264
9 205 Reeves  Murray Oamaru 85.6 93.5 96.2 275.3 263

C GRADE
1 307 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 100.3 99.0 100.0 299.3 285
2 301 Little  Matthew Christchurch 99.2 98.2 97.6 295.0 282
3 300 Garland  Malcolm Waitaki 96.0 99.5 95.6 291.1 277
4 308 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 94.8 96.9 97.7 289.4 276
5 302 Oakley  Graeme Christchurch 94.0 99.3 94.4 287.7 272
6 303 Elliott  Dot Southland 93.7 91.6 95.9 281.2 267
7 304 Hayes  Sean West Coast 97.0 91.1 91.5 279.6 266
8 305 O'Brien  Craig Mana 96.6 89.0 90.6 276.2 262
9 306 Glen Murray West Coast 74.8 4.1 78.9 74

D GRADE
1 401 Chauval  John Marlborough 94.3 95.3 91.9 281.5 268
2 400 Love  Eddie Marlborough 85.5 92.2 98.2 275.9 262
3 403 Ham  Dave Canterbury 87.7 87.1 86.2 261.0 247
4 402 Ackers-Chauval  Dawn Marlborough 84.2 85.2 91.1 260.5 250

2017 Nationals -  Badge Match 30-shot  -  22 February 2017



2017 Nationals Graded Match #1  -  23 February 2017

A GRADE TOTAL
WHOLE 
SCORE

1 Keis, Daniel Christchurch 102.8 104.2 102.9 104.5 105.4 103.9 623.7 595
2 MacKenzie, Jenna Southland 102.1 105.0 103.3 102.4 103.3 102.4 618.5 593
3 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 100.6 104.4 101.7 103.7 102.6 105.0 618.0 589
4 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 104.2 102.5 101.5 102.3 102.6 102.8 615.9 590
5 Green, David Manawatu 101.5 102.9 103.7 102.6 103.0 101.9 615.6 587
6 Wren, Denva Christchurch 102.3 103.0 103.8 103.6 99.1 103.1 614.9 591
7 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.5 101.7 104.6 103.6 100.2 101.7 614.3 588
8 Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.9 102.0 102.4 103.7 102.1 101.0 614.1 588
9 Black, Sarah Canterbury 103.4 102.6 101.6 102.1 102.2 100.7 612.6 589

10 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 102.2 103.3 102.0 101.6 102.2 101.0 612.3 584
11 Irvine, Ian Timaru 103.6 102.1 103.0 101.6 101.0 100.1 611.4 582
12 Black, Adrian Christchurch 99.5 99.5 101.3 104.0 103.0 103.1 610.4 586
13 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 102.4 103.6 100.8 99.0 103.6 98.2 607.6 579
14 Archer, Allison Waikato 99.6 97.6 101.4 100.9 101.5 102.1 603.1 575

B GRADE
1 Williamson, Roddy Canterbury 100.5 105.6 102.2 101.1 103.8 101.0 614.2 583
2 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 101.0 102.6 101.9 104.2 102.1 102.0 613.8 586
3 Vincent, Sam Canterbury 100.0 102.2 101.0 103.9 100.8 101.1 609.0 581
4 Grain, Dianne Maidstone 100.9 101.2 102.3 100.9 101.3 102.0 608.6 581
5 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 99.2 100.8 102.1 102.0 102.6 101.3 608.0 580
6 Sherwin, Adrianne Oamaru 99.7 100.2 101.0 103.5 102.0 101.3 607.7 576
7 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 100.1 103.2 100.7 100.8 101.1 99.7 605.6 581
9 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 100.2 100.4 98.1 100.9 102.7 101.6 603.9 575
8 Dalzell, Robert Canterbury 101.5 101.2 103.8 100.5 100.6 96.3 603.9 575

10 Shepherd, John Southland 101.6 102.9 99.0 98.9 101.0 100.2 603.6 575
11 Sigvertsen, Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 100.6 98.1 104.7 98.6 99.9 97.9 599.8 570
12 Grain, David Maidstone 100.4 100.6 100.5 98.0 98.8 100.6 598.9 569
13 Gilchrist, Robbie Oamaru 98.3 98.0 99.4 100.7 99.4 102.5 598.3 566
14 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.2 101.2 98.7 98.4 100.1 99.3 596.9 570
15 O'Donnell, Steve Auckland 100.4 97.8 100.2 100.4 96.8 95.9 591.5 559
16 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 96.5 98.6 97.7 97.5 101.0 95.4 586.7 564



C GRADE
1 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 101.5 101.4 102.9 100.2 100.1 100.8 606.9 576
2 McCaw, Ray Christchurch 100.3 100.8 102.1 100.3 100.1 102.5 606.1 580
3 Garland, Malcolm Oamaru 98.8 95.8 99.0 97.9 99.8 101.8 593.1 564
4 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 99.8 100.4 96.6 98.8 99.5 97.3 592.4 565
5 Little, Matthew Christchurch 97.4 99.1 96.3 97.6 99.8 95.3 585.5 563
6 Oakley, Graeme Christchurch 93.3 96.9 96.5 98.5 96.3 95.4 576.9 548
7 Elliott, Dot Southland 95.1 98.5 97.3 89.9 96.6 91.7 569.1 546-4=542
8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 95.8 95.5 90.4 89.4 95.6 92.6 559.3 537
9 O'Brien, Craig Maidstone 82.9 90.2 76.9 90.3 75.4 72.7 488.4 465

10 Glen, Murray West Coast DNF

D GRADE
1 Love, Eddie Marlborough 96.0 95.2 96.0 97.9 98.2 100.5 583.8 559
2 Chauval, John Marlborough 98.9 100.3 99.5 96.7 95.4 92.3 583.1 558
3 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 91.1 94.9 97.4 95.2 96.8 95.8 571.2 542
4 Ham, Dave Canterbury 86.9 81.9 92.7 91.5 88.3 89.3 530.6 504



2017 Nationals Graded Match 2  -  23 February 

A GRADE TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORE

1 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 102.5 102.3 103.5 101.5 102.1 103.2 615.1 587
2 Wren  Denva Christchurch 102.8 101.7 104.0 103.4 101.7 101.2 614.8 587
3 Bennett  Owen Waikato 101.3 101.9 104.0 100.7 102.2 102.0 612.1 585
4 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 101.7 101.9 101.9 102.8 100.3 102.4 611.0 585
5 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 101.9 101.6 102.4 99.7 103.1 100.4 609.1 584
6 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 101.6 102.6 101.7 101.0 102.5 98.9 608.3 584
7 Keis  Daniel Christchurch 101.9 99.8 100.6 101.3 102.4 102.1 608.1 581
8 Green  David Manawatu 101.1 102.1 99.0 100.6 100.8 102.5 606.1 579
9 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 103.0 101.4 99.7 101.7 100.1 99.5 605.4 576

10 Archer  Allison Waikato 102.5 98.2 99.6 102.3 101.9 99.9 604.4 580
11 Irvine  Ian Timaru 100.7 99.4 100.5 101.2 99.1 102.5 603.4 576
12 Black  Adrian Christchurch 97.8 101.6 101.1 100.5 100.9 100.7 602.6 571
13 MacKenzie  Jenna Southland 103.0 98.1 98.5 100.6 102.1 99.6 601.9 576
14 Black  Sarah Canterbury 100.2 99.6 98.2 99.8 101.2 99.7 598.7 568

B GRADE
1 Vincent  Sam Canterbury 100.5 101.6 101.6 101.9 101.4 100.5 607.5 580
2 Burgess-Smith  Jess Manawatu 102.8 105.0 100.0 101.2 99.7 98.2 606.9 580
3 Williamson  Roddy Canterbury 103.9 100.6 99.9 101.5 101.4 99.0 606.3 579
4 Grain  Dianne Maidstone 102.2 99.2 100.7 99.6 103.4 100.3 605.4 577
5 Shepherd  John Southland 99.7 100.3 99.4 99.6 99.7 103.1 601.8 575
6 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 99.3 100.0 102.8 100.6 98.5 99.5 600.7 571
7 Sigvertsen  Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 98.6 100.7 99.9 99.7 99.1 102.4 600.4 573
8 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 98.5 102.3 100.2 100.2 99.8 98.4 599.4 572
9 Pottinger  Adam Canterbury 97.9 98.3 102.6 101.1 100.4 99.0 599.3 573

10 Grain  David Maidstone 99.6 101.1 100.1 99.1 98.6 98.8 597.3 574
11 Sherwin  Adrianne Oamaru 98.0 99.6 99.3 101.4 98.7 98.1 595.1 570
12 Gilchrist  Robbie Oamaru 100.1 99.4 97.6 99.1 99.6 98.1 593.9 569
13 Dalzell  Robert Canterbury 97.7 98.5 97.2 99.6 99.7 100.2 592.9 564
14 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 99.8 99.1 97.2 97.4 99.9 99.4 592.8 566
15 Reeves  Murray Oamaru 96.4 97.8 97.5 100.4 94.7 100.2 587.0 561
16 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 93.1 99.5 99.9 95.8 96.6 98.9 583.8 557



C GRADE
1 Birrell  Kirsten Hawkes Bay 102.7 102.1 101.3 104.2 102.7 100.7 613.7 587
2 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 99.9 99.4 102.0 102.4 98.3 99.2 601.2 572
3 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 99.5 97.4 97.7 101.8 97.8 100.7 594.9 568
4 Little  Matthew Christchurch 95.5 98.1 100.3 100.7 98.9 97.6 591.1 563
5 Elliott  Dot Southland 98.7 96.7 98.1 96.5 98.7 97.8 586.5 561
6 Garland  Malcolm Oamaru 99.5 97.2 96.8 96.9 100.1 95.5 586.0 568-4=564 
7 Hayes  Sean West Coast 96.9 97.8 94.7 98.9 97.1 97.3 582.7 553
8 Oakley  Graeme Christchurch 94.7 96.4 92.0 92.6 101.6 96.0 573.3 546
9 O'Brien  Craig Maidstone 93.8 94.3 92.8 94.9 89.2 93.4 558.4 531

10 Glen Murray West Coast DNS

D GRADE
1 Chauval  John Marlborough 96.7 93.6 95.0 96.4 92.1 87.8 561.6 537
2 Love  Eddie Marlborough 95.8 91.3 97.8 92.8 87.3 92.4 557.4 529
3 Ackers-Chauval  Dawn Marlborough 94.1 90.0 90.8 91.8 89.7 89.9 546.3 517
4 Ham  Dave Canterbury 83.5 88.3 83.0 90.6 86.5 85.6 517.5 488



2017 Nationals Graded Matches 1 & 2 AGGREGATE

Graded 1 Graded 2 TOTAL
A GRADE

1 Keis, Daniel Christchurch 623.7 608.1 1231.8
2 Wren, Denva Christchurch 614.9 614.8 1229.7
3 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 618.0 611.0 1229.0
4 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 612.3 615.1 1227.4
5 Bennett, Owen Waikato 614.1 612.1 1226.2
6 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 614.3 609.1 1223.4
7 Green, David Manawatu 615.6 606.1 1221.7
8 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 615.9 605.4 1221.3
9 MacKenzie, Jenna Southland 618.5 601.9 1220.4

10 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 607.6 608.3 1215.9
11 Irvine, Ian Timaru 611.4 603.4 1214.8
12 Black, Adrian Christchurch 610.4 602.6 1213.0
13 Black, Sarah Canterbury 612.6 598.7 1211.3
14 Archer, Allison Waikato 603.1 604.4 1207.5

B GRADE
1 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 613.8 606.9 1220.7
2 Williamson, Roddy Canterbury 614.2 606.3 1220.5
3 Vincent, Sam Canterbury 609.0 607.5 1216.5
4 Grain, Dianne Maidstone 608.6 605.4 1214.0
5 Shepherd, John Southland 603.6 601.8 1205.4
6 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 605.6 599.3 1204.9
7 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 603.9 600.7 1204.6
8 Sherwin, Adrianne Oamaru 607.7 595.1 1202.8
9 Sigvertsen, Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 599.8 600.4 1200.2

10 Dalzell, Robert Canterbury 603.9 592.9 1196.8
11 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 596.9 599.4 1196.3
12 Grain, David Maidstone 598.9 597.3 1196.2
13 Reeves, Murray Oamaru 608.0 587.0 1195.0
14 Gilchrist, Robbie Oamaru 598.3 593.9 1192.2
15 O'Donnell, Steve Auckland 591.5 592.8 1184.3
16 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 586.7 583.8 1170.5



2017 Nationals Graded Matches 1 & 2 AGGREGATE

Graded 1 Graded 2 TOTAL
C GRADE

1 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 606.9 613.7 1220.6
2 McCaw, Ray Christchurch 606.1 601.2 1207.3
3 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 592.4 594.9 1187.3
4 Garland, Malcolm Oamaru 593.1 586.0 1179.1
5 Little, Matthew Christchurch 585.5 591.1 1176.6
6 Elliott, Dot Southland 569.1 586.5 1155.6
7 Oakley, Graeme Christchurch 576.9 573.3 1150.2
8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 559.3 582.7 1142.0
9 O'Brien, Craig Maidstone 488.4 558.4 1046.8

D GRADE
1 Chauval, John Marlborough 583.1 561.6 1144.7
2 Love, Eddie Marlborough 583.8 557.4 1141.2
3 Ackers-Chauval, Dawn Marlborough 571.2 546.3 1117.5
4 Ham, Dave Canterbury 530.6 517.5 1048.1



2017 Nationals Women ISSF ‐ 24 February 2017

TOTAL
Whole
Score

1 Johnston  Sally Mana  105.7 102.4 103.2 103.6 102.0 101.8 618.7 593
2 MacKenzie  Jenna Southland 102.1 102.0 102.3 104.3 104.0 101.8 616.5 585
3 Wren  Denva Christchurch 103.0 102.7 103.9 101.9 102.7 102.1 616.3 589
4 Hunt  Janet Manawatu 101.2 102.6 103.0 102.8 103.8 102.6 616.0 587
5 Archer  Allison Waikato 104.4 102.3 102.9 100.8 100.3 102.5 613.2 588
6 Freiman  Helen Manawatu 102.6 101.8 102.4 100.0 102.6 100.7 610.1 582
7 Birrell  Kirsten Hawkes Bay 102.5 103.1 100.4 102.2 99.6 102.2 610.0 580
8 Grain  Dianne Mana 102.6 103.1 101.6 100.8 100.1 101.2 609.4 579
9 Black  Sarah Canterbury 100.5 102.7 101.9 103.0 99.5 99.8 607.4 580
10 Sherwin  Adrianne Oamaru 98.5 103.6 99.7 100.2 102.8 101.0 605.8 576
11 Lindsay  Jackie Manawatu 103.3 101.7 97.7 101.5 97.7 102.3 604.2 576
12 Elliott  Dot Southland 97.5 92.5 98.1 100.3 97.1 93.7 579.2 553
13 Ackers‐Chauval  Dawn Marlborough 86.3 94.6 93.8 94.2 91.9 93.9 554.7 526

2017 Nationals ‐ Junior ISSF ‐ 24 February 2017

TOTAL
Whole
Score

1 Burgess‐Smith  Jess Manawatu 100.6 100.2 99.1 101.7 104.9 103.3 609.8 582
2 Little  Matthew Christchurch 101.7 100.2 101.7 97.4 100.2 99.7 600.9 576



Top 10 scores from each Squad progress to ISSF Qualification Match

SQUAD 1: TOTAL
Whole
Score

1 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 104.3 103.1 103.7 103.1 102.3 104.8 621.3 596
2 McLeod  Rory Waikato 101.8 100.9 102.9 101.6 103.5 104.0 614.7 588
3 Bennett  Owen Waikato 101.3 101.6 101.8 101.9 104.0 102.9 613.5 586
4 Green  David Manawatu 103.8 101.5 101.9 101.6 103.5 99.6 611.9 584
5 Keis  Daniel Christchurch 102.7 102.0 102.9 100.1 101.0 101.7 610.4 582
6 Dalzell  Robert Canterbury 103.8 102.5 103.3 101.9 98.6 99.0 609.1 583
7 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 101.3 100.1 102.2 101.6 101.7 101.6 608.5 582
8 Shepherd  John Southland 97.5 101.7 103.5 101.4 99.9 101.1 605.1 576
9 Pottinger  Adam Canterbury 101.4 99.2 100.1 101.4 99.2 100.8 602.1 577

10 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 97.7 97.1 101.3 101.8 101.3 99.9 599.1 571
11 McCaw  Ray Christchurch 99.8 97.3 98.3 100.5 102.3 98.7 596.9 576
12 Grain  David Maidstone 99.1 99.0 100.3 100.1 98.2 99.5 596.2 570
13 Chauval  John Marlborough 93.3 96.4 92.2 91.7 89.9 96.8 560.3 534
14 Love  Eddie Marlborough 96.1 85.4 97.0 95.0 87.4 95.2 556.1 530
15 O'Brien  Craig Maidstone 92.8 92.8 95.3 89.5 94.2 89.6 554.2 523

SQUAD 2: TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORE

1 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 103.0 102.1 103.9 102.5 103.2 104.0 618.7 587
2 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 101.7 101.7 101.8 101.8 101.2 104.5 612.7 582
3 Sigvertsen  Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 101.2 101.5 100.7 100.0 100.3 101.7 605.4 578
4 Williamson  Roddy Canterbury 101.6 100.1 103.4 98.0 99.6 99.7 602.4 573
5 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 99.0 101.2 101.2 99.3 97.6 101.1 599.4 574
6 Irvine  Ian Timaru 98.9 100.0 100.7 99.1 98.5 100.8 598.0 571
7 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.9 98.1 99.7 102.0 100.4 97.7 597.8 571
8 Gilchrist  Robbie Oamaru 99.3 97.8 99.1 99.1 100.0 101.7 597.0 566
9 Vincent  Sam Canterbury 101.1 99.4 98.7 98.3 100.5 98.5 596.5 573

10 Garland  Malcolm Dunedin 98.0 99.5 98.4 102.4 96.6 100.5 595.4 566
11 Black  Adrian Christchurch 98.1 99.2 97.4 98.7 99.7 100.6 593.7 571
12 Cuff  Gary Wanganui 97.5 101.6 98.1 99.4 97.0 97.6 591.2 563
13 Reeves  Murray Oamaru 96.6 98.4 101.3 98.9 97.5 97.7 590.4 566
14 Hayes  Sean Canterbury 92.5 97.2 94.0 97.9 94.4 92.5 568.5 544
15 Ham  Dave Canterbury 89.5 80.5 89.9 91.7 91.4 86.6 529.6 506

2017 Outdoor Nationals - Mens ISSF Elimination Match



TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORE

1 Taylor  Ryan Poroutawhao 102.7 103.7 103.9 104.3 105.2 104.9 624.7 595
2 Hunt  Martin Manawatu 102.7 103.2 101.9 102.3 104.5 103.3 617.9 588
3 McLeod  Rory Waikato 103.4 103.1 103.2 103.6 102.3 101.8 617.4 585
4 Williamson  Roddy Canterbury 101.0 102.3 102.2 102.7 103.2 103.9 615.3 588
5 Keis  Daniel Christchurch 103.2 102.2 102.1 102.9 100.6 103.3 614.3 586
6 Bennett  Owen Waikato 101.6 100.1 100.9 104.6 102.4 104.1 613.7 588
7 Green  David Manawatu 100.4 102.6 103.9 101.3 101.7 102.1 612.0 586
8 Taylor  Grant Poroutawhao 101.8 103.4 100.2 102.3 102.6 101.7 612.0 585
9 Shepherd  John Southland 101.6 102.5 100.1 101.3 102.1 101.5 609.1 576

10 McNair  Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 101.4 100.4 101.3 100.8 103.3 101.6 608.8 579
11 Vincent  Sam Canterbury 103.8 101.7 100.7 101.9 100.7 99.7 608.5 578
12 Irvine  Ian Timaru 100.6 101.7 102.0 100.7 102.9 100.4 608.3 582
13 Sigvertsen  Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 101.3 102.7 99.1 100.7 100.6 101.4 605.8 580
14 Pottinger  Adam Canterbury 100.7 100.6 102.5 101.1 100.7 100.1 605.7 575
15 Henshaw  Russell Christchurch 102.1 101.0 101.7 102.2 98.0 99.9 604.9 578
16 Lomas  Ross Manawatu 97.4 101.4 98.8 101.2 102.6 99.9 601.3 573
17 Gilchrist  Robbie Oamaru 98.9 97.3 101.1 101.2 101.5 101.2 601.2 574
18 Garland  Malcolm Dunedin 95.4 101.2 98.9 100.7 100.8 100.7 597.7 569
19 O'Donnell  Steve Auckland 98.5 98.8 98.1 100.2 97.7 97.6 590.9 564
20 Dalzell Robert Canterbury DNS

2017 Nationals Mens ISSF Qualfication
Saturday, 25 February 2017

Top 8 through to ISSF FINAL



 Rory McLeod Waikato
GOLD 103.5 124.3 143.8 164.9 185.9 206.6 226.5 247.2

51.4 10.4 9.9 10.3 10.4 10.0 10.1 9.9
52.1 10.4 9.6 10.8 10.6 10.7 9.8 10.8

Martin Hunt Manawatu
SILVER 102.7 124.1 144.4 164.7 184.5 205.0 226.1 246.8

51.8 10.9 10.4 9.9 9.9 10.4 10.3 10.4
50.9 10.5 9.9 10.4 9.9 10.1 10.8 10.3

Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao
BRONZE 103.0 123.5 144.2 164.7 184.6 204.8 225.1

51.8 10.7 10.8 10.5 9.9 9.7 10.3
51.2 9.8 9.9 10.0 10.0 10.5 10.0

David Green Manawatu
99.5 120.6 140.8 159.9 181.4 201.0
49.6 10.4 9.7 8.9 10.9 8.9
49.9 10.7 10.5 10.2 10.6 10.7

 Owen Bennett Waikato
100.8 120.3 139.9 160.9 180.6

49.7 9.8 9.9 10.8 9.8
51.1 9.7 9.7 10.2 9.9

Grant Taylor Poroutawhao
100.3 120.3 139.9 159.3

49.3 9.9 10.0 9.4
51.0 10.1 9.6 10.0

Roddy Williamson Canterbury
97.5 118.5 138.9
48.7 10.3 9.9
48.8 10.7 10.5

Daniel Keis Christchurch
99.1 118.5
48.7 9.4
50.4 10.0

2017 Nationals - MEN'S ISSF FINAL
Saturday, 25 February 2017



Decimal Whole
Total Score

1 Wren Denva Christchurch 102.2 103.9 102.6 104.2 101.7 100.7 615.3 589
2 Hunt Martin Manawatu 103.7 103.6 103.8 102.9 104.4 102.8 621.2 594
3 Keis Daniel Christchurch 100.7 102.6 101.6 103.1 103.1 100.9 612.0 583
4 Taylor Grant Poroutawhao 105.2 102.7 103.9 104.5 102.6 103.0 621.9 594
5 Bennett Owen Waikato 102.6 103.7 102.6 105.0 102.8 101.7 618.4 591
6 Hunt Janet Manawatu 101.2 102.6 102.7 101.8 102.1 102.1 612.5 583
7 Freiman Helen Manawatu 104.1 103.3 102.7 103.9 104.3 102.4 620.7 594
8 Green David Manawatu 102.5 103.3 99.7 102.4 100.6 101.3 609.8 586
9 Birrell Kirsten Hawkes Bay 99.7 99.7 101.4 100.2 103.0 103.6 607.6 583
10 Burgess-Smith Jess Manawatu 102.8 101.9 103.2 103.6 102.4 101.4 615.3 588 5,885
11 Grain Dianne Mana 102.1 99.8 103.4 101.1 101.3 101.2 608.9 584
12 Williamson Roddy Canterbury 100.9 103.3 102.3 101.4 102.0 101.5 611.4 584
13 Archer Allison Waikato 100.7 102.2 103.0 103.8 100.3 99.0 609.0 584
14 Lindsay Jackie Manawatu 99.7 99.8 102.6 101.2 101.5 103.0 607.8 576
15 Black Sarah Canterbury 105.7 103.0 102.9 101.0 104.4 103.8 620.8 589
16 Henshaw Russell Christchurch 98.7 93.8 102.2 101.6 102.6 100.6 599.5 571
17 Vincent Sam Canterbury 101.2 102.6 99.2 102.4 102.0 100.9 608.3 579
18 Shepherd John Southland 102.1 100.3 102.3 100.1 102.1 100.7 607.6 582
19 Sherwin Adrianne Oamaru 100.3 96.1 99.3 99.8 100.9 102.7 599.1 569
20 Pottinger Adam Canterbury 98.9 102.7 100.8 102.1 101.6 100.4 606.5 580

12,233.6

EMG Black Adrian Christchurch 101.9 103.7 101.2 103.6 101.6 102.2 614.2 583
EMG Sigvertsen Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 102.2 102.3 100.2 101.8 101.4 102.5 610.4 585

Wakefield 5,885 (vs Great Britain, USA, Canada, Australia, South Africa) in Whole Scores, 10 selected shooters' scores counted.
Slazenger 12,233.6 (vs Australia), in Decimals, 20 selected shooters' scores counted
Women 3071.4 (vs Australia), in Decimals, 5 selected shooters' scores counted

2017 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - NZ Matches
Sunday, 26 February 2017



NORTH  ISLAND TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORES

1 102 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 104.5 102.5 100.2 103.9 103.2 104.3 618.6 592
2 103 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 101.9 101.6 102.3 104.3 102.9 103.0 616.0 587
3 100 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 103.3 102.8 102.3 102.3 102.4 102.7 615.8 590
4 106 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 103.0 101.2 102.6 98.6 103.3 103.8 612.5 584
5 107 Green, David Manawatu 100.5 102.0 102.5 103.0 101.2 102.8 612.0 584
6 109 Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.3 103.8 102.7 100.1 101.4 100.1 610.4 586
7 104 Archer, Allison Waikato 101.2 102.6 101.1 100.4 102.4 100.3 608.0 583
8 215 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 102.3 98.8 100.4 100.8 102.3 102.4 607.0 576
9 310 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 101.0 100.1 100.1 101.8 100.8 101.3 605.1 575

10 212 Grain, Dianne Maidstone 100.1 99.8 101.1 100.8 101.3 101.3 604.4 577

6109.8
EMG 101 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 101.6 100.2 100.2 100.6 101.1 98.6 602.3 575

SOUTH  ISLAND TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORES

1 105 Wren, Denva Christchurch 104.4 102.5 102.9 102.7 103.2 103.0 618.7 591
2 111 Keis, Daniel Christchurch 101.4 102.2 102.0 102.0 99.7 103.3 610.6 583
3 110 Black, Sarah Canterbury 104.2 99.4 99.7 102.4 100.0 102.4 608.1 579
4 200 Williamson, Roddy Canterbury 100.6 101.7 100.2 98.6 102.1 102.1 605.3 579
5 206 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 100.7 102.5 98.0 100.2 100.8 102.1 604.3 578
6 204 Shepherd, John Southland 100.9 101.1 100.6 103.2 97.8 100.5 604.1 579
7 203 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 103.2 100.6 101.0 100.3 98.9 96.7 600.7 574
8 202 Vincent, Sam Canterbury 100.1 99.9 101.3 101.4 96.8 101.0 600.5 572
9 214 Sherwin, Adrianne Oamaru 97.8 101.8 100.8 98.2 100.4 101.2 600.2 574

10 112 Irvine, Ian Timaru 97.7 99.8 97.2 99.5 101.5 99.6 595.3 571

6047.8
EMG 108 Black, Adrian Christchurch 104.2 100.3 99.2 102.0 102.0 97.2 604.9 578

2017 Outdoor Nationals  -  Inter-Island Match
Saturday, 25 February 2017



2017 Nationals Association Teams

OPEN: TOTAL
WHOLE
SCORE

1 Manawatu # 1 99.3 101.8 101.5 103.8 103.2 98.4 608.0 583
2 Waikato 101.8 102.1 100.7 102.4 99.7 99.6 606.3 577
3 Canterbury # 1 99.0 101.9 100.0 100.5 99.7 101.2 602.3 574
4 North Otago 98.9 103.0 97.6 94.8 98.7 98.8 591.8 565

GRADED:
1 Southern Hawkes Bay 100.1 98.8 99.8 101.6 101.5 100.4 602.2 576
2 Canterbury # 2 100.9 99.4 98.7 99.1 102.1 100.6 600.8 575
3 The New Canterbury Snipers 102.4 100.6 98.7 98.7 99.6 95.0 595.0 570
4 Manawatu # 2 98.9 97.9 98.2 98.0 101.5 96.2 590.7 564

Friday, 24 February 2017



Shooter Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 TOTAL

Ray McCaw 400.032 397.029 395.033 398.030 1590.124

Russell Henshaw 397.031 397.028 398.034 397.033 1589.126

Peter Robinson 391.024 398.029 399.030 400.034 1588.117

Adam Pottinger 389.018 397.030 393.024 395.029 1574.101

Bill Drayton 394.025 392.019 383.014 391.032 1560.090

Ian Pottinger 375.007 396.025 382.014 388.024 1541.070

Eddie Love 383.015 380.016 384.015 376.010 1523.056

Murray Reeves 380.014 389.014 378.013 371.006 1518.047

Craig O'Brien 358.007 381.011 367.010 1106.028

Roddy Williamson 391.021 382.016 773.037

2017 Nationals ‐ BENCHREST RESULTS 


